File No. JKIDFC-IT/5/2021-07-JK IDFC-Part(1) (Computer No. 7063248) 1602191/2022/O/o office assistant



Jammu & Kashmir

Infrastructure Development Finance Corporation Ltd.

(A Government of Jammu and Kashmir Undertaking)

Circular No: 03JKIDFC of 2022 Dated: 05/12/2022

Subject: Uploading of interim security deposit claims on JKIMS Portal.

JKIDFC has recently incorporated a new module in JKIMS Portal for raising of interim security deposit claims on JKIMS Portal for such components of Projects which have served Defect liability Period (DLP).

Accordingly, it is impressed upon all the concerned Nodal Officers to upload the interim security claims on JKIMS Portal as an option to claim security deposits of part tenders of the Project has been incorporated for which the DLP is over or about to over.

Shafaat

General Manager JKIDFC

Copy to:

- 1. CMD, JKIDFC for information.
- 2. Executive Director/Director Finance, JKIDFC. Department.
- 3. PIA
- 4. All concerned Nodal Officers.
- 5. Project Manager, JKIDFC
- 6. Office record.